

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4029 OF 2002

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. VENUS LOHA UDYOG PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4030 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4031 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Markandey Katju is not a member.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER